

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT – SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of) Case No.: 11-O-12353 (S204614)
KULVINDER SINGH	ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS
Member No. 182109	
A Member of the State Bar.)

On November 1, 2013, respondent Kulvinder Singh (respondent) filed a motion for relief from the payment of disciplinary costs due for the year 2014. On November 20, 2013, the State Bar's Office of the Chief Trial Counsel filed an opposition thereto. On November 26, 2013, respondent filed a reply in response to the opposition.

The court finds that respondent has established hardship, special circumstances, and other good cause to grant him an extension of time to pay the disciplinary costs, but not relief from payment of disciplinary costs. (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6086.10, subd. (c).) Therefore, an extension of time to pay the disciplinary costs is **granted**. One-half of the disciplinary costs must now be paid with respondent's membership fees for each of the years 2015 and 2016. If respondent fails to pay any installment when due, the balance is due and payable immediately.

This is the second time that the court has extended the time for payment of costs in this matter. Respondent is advised that the court will not entertain any further motions to extend the time for the payment of costs in this matter, except for good cause.

IT IS SO ORDERED.



Dated: December _______, 2013

PAT McELROY
Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, On December 6, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

KULVINDER SINGH WWW.SINGHLAWOFFICE.COM 12 CASTAIC CT ROSEVILLE, CA 95678

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Treva R. Stewart, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on December 6, 2013.

Vauretta Cramer Case Administrator State Bar Court